iy

// \\

54 II

-

California Women's Amateur Champions

YEAR NAME GOLF COURSE
2021 Annika Borrelli Hacienda Golf Club
Isabel Sy and Ting-Hsuan Huang
Co-Medalists scoring 36-hole 144
2020 Sara Camarena Pasatiempo Golf Club
Leigh Chien, Amari Avery, Ellie Slama
and Sophie Zhang-Murphy
Co-Medalists scoring 36-hole 144
2019 Amari Avery Quail Lodge & Golf Course
Kaleiya Romero and Quynn Dong
Co-Medalists scoring 36-hole 141
2018 Ty Akabane Quail Lodge & Golf Course
Winner and Medalist scoring 36-hole 135
2017 Brooke Riley Quail Lodge & Golf Course
Kathleen Scavo and Sabrina Igbal
Co-Medalists scoring 36-hole 139
2016 Sabrina Iqgbal Quail Lodge & Golf Course
Kathleen Scavo and Sabrina Igbal (Finals played at
Co-Medalists scoring 36-hole 145 Pebble Beach Golf Links)
2015 Jessica Luo Quail Lodge & Golf Course
Yoonhee Kim and Alison Lillie,
Co-Medalists scoring 69
2014 Carmen Gutierrez Ballon Quail Lodge & Golf Course
Andrea Wong, Medalist
Women'’s course record 64
2013 Lauren Kim Quail Lodge & Golf Course
2012 Angel Yin Quail Lodge & Golf Course
2011 Jenni JenQ Quail Lodge & Golf Course
2010 Angel Yin (12 years old) Quail Lodge & Golf Course
2009 Casie Cathrea Quail Lodge & Golf Course
2008 Jennifer Johnson Quail Lodge & Golf Course
2007 Lynne Cowan Quail Lodge & Golf Course
2006 Marianne Towersey Quail Lodge & Golf Course
2005 Lynne Cowan Quail Lodge & Golf Course
2004 Mina Harigae Quail Lodge & Golf Course
2003 Mina Harigae Quail Lodge & Golf Course
2002 Mina Harigae Quail Lodge & Golf Course
2001 Mina Harigae (12 years old) Quail Lodge & Golf Course
2000 Lynne Cowan Quail Lodge & Golf Course
1999 Lynne Cowan Quail Lodge & Golf Course
1998 Corey Weworski Quail Lodge & Golf Course



YEAR
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986

1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974

1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967

NAME

Natalie Gulbis
Dorothy Delasin
Leigh Casey
Andrea Gaston
Andrea Gaston
Wendy Kaupp
Amy Fruwirth
Claudine Rubin
Terri Melanson
Emilee Klein (14 years old)
Caroline Keggi

Cindy Scholefield
Medalist, 70 tied course record

Anne Quast Sander
Susan Tonkin
Patricia Cornett
Debbie Weldon
Juli Inkster

Mary Enright

Sally Voss-Krueger
Patty Sheehan
Patty Sheehan
Marianne Bretton
Pat Cornett

Mary Elizabeth Shea
Amy Alcott, Medalist, 70
Women's course record

Amy Alcott
Barbara Handley
Barbara Handley
Shelley Hamlin
Shelley Hamlin
Shelley Hamlin
Shelley Hamlin

GOLF COURSE

Quail Lodge & Golf Course
Quail Lodge & Golf Course
Quail Lodge & Golf Course
Quail Lodge & Golf Course
Quail Lodge & Golf Course
Quail Lodge & Golf Course
Quail Lodge & Golf Course
Quail Lodge & Golf Course
Quail Lodge & Golf Course
Quail Lodge & Golf Course
Quail Lodge & Golf Course
Pebble Beach Golf Links

Pebble Beach Golf Links
Pebble Beach Golf Links
Pebble Beach Golf Links
Pebble Beach Golf Links
Pebble Beach Golf Links
Pebble Beach Golf Links
Pebble Beach Golf Links
Pebble Beach Golf Links
Pebble Beach Golf Links
Pebble Beach Golf Links
Pebble Beach Golf Links
Pebble Beach Golf Links

Pebble Beach Golf Links
Pebble Beach Golf Links
Pebble Beach Golf Links
Pebble Beach Golf Links
Pebble Beach Golf Links
Pebble Beach Golf Links
Pebble Beach Golf Links



