

California Women's Amateur Champions

YEAR	NAME	GOLF COURSE
2021	Annika Borrelli Isabel Sy and Ting-Hsuan Huang Co-Medalists scoring 36-hole 144	Hacienda Golf Club
2020	Sara Camarena Leigh Chien, Amari Avery, Ellie Slama and Sophie Zhang-Murphy Co-Medalists scoring 36-hole 144	Pasatiempo Golf Club
2019	Amari Avery Kaleiya Romero and Quynn Dong Co-Medalists scoring 36-hole 141	Quail Lodge & Golf Course
2018	Ty Akabane Winner and Medalist scoring 36-hole 135	Quail Lodge & Golf Course
2017	Brooke Riley Kathleen Scavo and Sabrina Iqbal Co-Medalists scoring 36-hole 139	Quail Lodge & Golf Course
2016	Sabrina Iqbal Kathleen Scavo and Sabrina Iqbal Co-Medalists scoring 36-hole 145	Quail Lodge & Golf Course (Finals played at Pebble Beach Golf Links)
2015	Jessica Luo Yoonhee Kim and Alison Lillie, Co-Medalists scoring 69	Quail Lodge & Golf Course
2014	Carmen Gutierrez Ballon Andrea Wong, Medalist Women's course record 64	Quail Lodge & Golf Course
2013	Lauren Kim	Quail Lodge & Golf Course
2012	Angel Yin	Quail Lodge & Golf Course
2011	Jenni JenQ	Quail Lodge & Golf Course
2010	Angel Yin (12 years old)	Quail Lodge & Golf Course
2009	Casie Cathrea	Quail Lodge & Golf Course
2008	Jennifer Johnson	Quail Lodge & Golf Course
2007	Lynne Cowan	Quail Lodge & Golf Course
2006	Marianne Towersey	Quail Lodge & Golf Course
2005	Lynne Cowan	Quail Lodge & Golf Course
2004	Mina Harigae	Quail Lodge & Golf Course
2003	Mina Harigae	Quail Lodge & Golf Course
2002	Mina Harigae	Quail Lodge & Golf Course
2001	Mina Harigae (12 years old)	Quail Lodge & Golf Course
2000	Lynne Cowan	Quail Lodge & Golf Course
1999	Lynne Cowan	Quail Lodge & Golf Course
1998	Corey Weworski	Quail Lodge & Golf Course

YEAR	NAME	GOLF COURSE
1997	Natalie Gulbis	Quail Lodge & Golf Course
1996	Dorothy Delasin	Quail Lodge & Golf Course
1995	Leigh Casey	Quail Lodge & Golf Course
1994	Andrea Gaston	Quail Lodge & Golf Course
1993	Andrea Gaston	Quail Lodge & Golf Course
1992	Wendy Kaupp	Quail Lodge & Golf Course
1991	Amy Fruwirth	Quail Lodge & Golf Course
1990	Claudine Rubin	Quail Lodge & Golf Course
1989	Terri Melanson	Quail Lodge & Golf Course
1988	Emilee Klein (14 years old)	Quail Lodge & Golf Course
1987	Caroline Keggi	Quail Lodge & Golf Course
1986	Cindy Scholefield Medalist, 70 tied course record	Pebble Beach Golf Links
1985	Anne Quast Sander	Pebble Beach Golf Links
1984	Susan Tonkin	Pebble Beach Golf Links
1983	Patricia Cornett	Pebble Beach Golf Links
1982	Debbie Weldon	Pebble Beach Golf Links
1981	Juli Inkster	Pebble Beach Golf Links
1980	Mary Enright	Pebble Beach Golf Links
1979	Sally Voss-Krueger	Pebble Beach Golf Links
1978	Patty Sheehan	Pebble Beach Golf Links
1977	Patty Sheehan	Pebble Beach Golf Links
1976	Marianne Bretton	Pebble Beach Golf Links
1975	Pat Cornett	Pebble Beach Golf Links
1974	Mary Elizabeth Shea Amy Alcott, Medalist, 70 Women's course record	Pebble Beach Golf Links
1973	Amy Alcott	Pebble Beach Golf Links
1972	Barbara Handley	Pebble Beach Golf Links
1971	Barbara Handley	Pebble Beach Golf Links
1970	Shelley Hamlin	Pebble Beach Golf Links
1969	Shelley Hamlin	Pebble Beach Golf Links
1968	Shelley Hamlin	Pebble Beach Golf Links
1967	Shelley Hamlin	Pebble Beach Golf Links